

Share sale: Reliance Power drags Edelweiss to HC

Reliance Capital reports ₹213-crore net income

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, February 13

ANILAMBANI-LED RELIANCE Power (RPL) on Wednesday moved the Bombay High Court seeking to reverse the sale of its pledged shares by the Edelweiss group, but the court refused to grant any interim relief to the embattled group.

A single judge bench headed by KR Shriram refused to order the reversal of the sale process or grant any other relief to the company and posted the matter for detailed hearing Thursday.

Significantly, the petition does not name L&T Finance as a respondent in the case, though Reliance group had also named it in a public state-

ment last Sunday.

The move comes after a war of words between the two companies last week after the Edelweiss and L&T Finance had sold pledged shares of Reliance Power and other group companies following steep correction in stock prices after Reliance Communication decided to file for bankruptcy on February 1. Since then the group companies have lost around 70% of their market value.

The judge said he will hear the petition in details on merit over other prayers made by RPL such as declaring the above sale illegal and void, and seeking compensation from Edelweiss for the financial and reputational losses following the liquidation of its shares.



RPL in its plea said it along with group company RCom had pledged some shares of various promoter companies to the Edelweiss group in lieu of a loan it had borrowed.

On February 4, RPL received a notice from Edelweiss ECL Finance notifying the sale of its shares by the debenture holding companies of Edelweiss group. And the next day, shares

worth ₹5.96 crore were sold. Some shares were also transferred to the debenture holders the same evening by the debenture trustee at a much lower value.

ECL counsel Janak Dwarkadas said it was well within its rights to sell the pledged shares. Dwarkadas also said in August 2018 RPL shares had plummeted and as per their contract, the company was required to pay an additional 2% interest on the loan. But, it refused to pay the additional amount so far.

"And on February 1 this year, RCom had filed for bankruptcy following which share prices plummeted again. But RPL never bothered to communicate with us. We needed to

protect our debenture holders and, therefore, sold the pledged shares," Dwarkadas said.

RPL counsel Aspi Chinoy, however, argued that as per its contract, share sale can have been initiated only by the trustee of the debenture holders and not the debenture holders themselves. Chinoy further argued that the notice given just a day prior to the sale was inadequate and therefore, owing to the above reasons, the sale must be declared void by the court. It further said such sale also led to its share prices plummeting and causing ₹274-crore losses.

RPL also accused the debenture trustee of having ignored its fiduciary obligations to realise fair value for the pledged

shares. It argued that RPL must be compensated by ECL for the loss. The bench, however, said during the detailed hearing, RPL will have to prove that in giving just a day's notice before the sale, ECL committed a breach of contract.

"Your contract provides for a 24-hour notice so you will have to prove that under some existing law it was illegal. Why did you agree for a 24-hour notice in the first place while borrowing money?" the bench asked and said he was not inclined to pass any interim orders granting relief to RPL. "Ad interim relief rejected. Reasons for the same will be recorded separately," he said, adding a detailed order is likely to come by Thursday evening.

RELIANCE CAPITAL ON Wednesday reported a consolidated net income of ₹213 crore in the December quarter against ₹6 crore in the same period last year, primarily driven by the general insurance arm that chipped in with more than half the profit.

However, the company said its total income fell to ₹5,016 crore from ₹5,386 a year ago while total assets grew 7% to ₹89,400 crore, the company said in a statement. The company did not offer any reason for the drop in total income or the massive spike in net income. Consolidated results are

prepared in line with IndAS accounting standards even though insurance companies are not covered under IndAS, it said.

The mutual fund arm Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management Company reported a net income of ₹110 crore in the reporting quarter. Its assets under management rose 7% to ₹4,14,362 crore as of December.

The home finance business Reliance Home Finance said its loan book rose 26% to ₹16,160 crore. Reliance Nippon Life Insurance reported a new business premium growth of 13% at ₹243 crore, while the renewal premium stood at ₹793 crore, said the company.

Muthoot Fin to raise ₹750 crore through NCDs

FE BUREAU
Kochi, February 13

GOLD LOAN NBFC Muthoot Finance announced on Wednesday that it plans to raise ₹750 crore through non-convertible debentures (NCDs). The funds raised through this issue will be utilised primarily for lending activities.

The issue is with a base issue size of ₹100 crore with an option to retain over-subscription up to ₹650 crore, aggregating up to a tranche limit of ₹750 crore. The NCDs are proposed to be listed on BSE.

Commenting on the issue, George Alexander Muthoot, managing director, said: "The issue provides an opportunity to retail and High Networth Individual investors, to whom we have allocated 60% of the total issue size, an opportunity to have stable and attractive long-term returns when there are only limited comparable alternative avenues for investments."

The issue opens on February 14 and closes on March 14 with an option to close on such earlier date or extended date. The issue is rated by Crisil and Ica with both the agencies awarding long-term debt rating of "AA/Stable" for the debentures offered under the issue.

There are nine investment options for Secured NCDs with monthly or annual interest payment frequency or on maturity redemption payments with effective yield per annum ranging from 9.25% to 10.00%.

Repco Home Finance Q3 net profit jumps 31%

FE BUREAU
Chennai, February 13

REPCO HOME FINANCE on Wednesday reported a 31% increase in its net profit at ₹55.64 crore for the third quarter compared to ₹42.42 crore in the corresponding quarter last fiscal. The Chennai-based housing finance company has earned a total income of ₹303.92 crore against ₹274.56 crore.

The net interest income of the company grew 8% in Q3 to ₹115.2 crore while net interest margins and interest spread stood at 4.4% and 3%, respectively. The loans sanctioned surged to ₹805.2 crore and return on assets and equity remained robust at 2.1% and 15.4%, respectively.

While the overall loan book rose 12.4% to ₹10,666.8 crore at the end of December 2018, individual home loan book grew 13.2%. Loans to the self-employed segment accounted for 55.1% of the outstanding loan book and loans against property product accounted for 18.4% of the same.

Yashpal Gupta, MD & CEO of Repco Home Finance, said: "The financial results when seen in the context of pervasive macroeconomic instability meet our expectations. The liquidity crisis, which was at its zenith between October and December 2018, could not deter the company from reporting double-digit growth in disbursements and loan book, and maintaining healthy profitability ratios. Going forward, the slew of strategic initiatives the company has taken will drive its growth ambitions and profitability forward. Return of normalcy on the liquidity front would be a big positive."

DARJEELING ROPEWAY COMPANY LIMITED				
CIN: L45202MH1936PLC294011				
Reg. Office: 104, Shreejee Darshan, Tata Road No. 2, Opera House, Mumbai - 400004. Phone: 6358262367				
Email: info@darjeelingropeway.com; Website: www.darjeelingropeway.com				
Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Period Ended 31 st December, 2018.				
(Amount in '000' except EPS)				
Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	2999.99	9496.41	2169.92	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2460.61	8455.13	2028.64	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2460.61	8455.13	2028.64	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1810.37	6718.61	2220.60	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1810.37	6718.61	2220.60	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	30500.00	30500.00	30500.00	
Earning per equity share				
Basic	0.59	2.20	0.73	
Diluted	0.59	2.20	0.73	
Note:				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com). Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped / re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.				
For Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited				
Sd/-				
Himanshu Shah				
Managing Director				
DIN: 08198016				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 12 th February, 2019				

ANUBHAV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: "ANANTA BHAWAN", 94, VIVEKANAND NAGAR, P.O. - PODRAH, ANDUL ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. -303, HOWRAH - 711 109				
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Third quarter and nine months ended December 31 st 2018				
(₹ In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Period Ended 31.12.2018 Un-Audited	Year to Date Figures for the current period ended 31.12.2018 Un-Audited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2017 Un-Audited
1	Total income from Operations	2.02	9.14	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.44)	(0.55)	0.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.44)	(0.55)	0.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.44)	(0.57)	0.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax)	(0.44)	(0.57)	0.22
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	-	-	-
(a) Basic	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-
Note:				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the third quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).				
For Anubhav Infrastructure Limited				
Sd/-				
Neha Kedia				
(Company Secretary)				
Place: Howrah				
Date: February 12, 2019				

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY			
Materials Management Division			
Powai, Mumbai - 400076			
Advt. No.: MMD-18/18-19			
E- TENDER NOTICE			
Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tenders through E-tendering process from bidders who are registered vendors of IIT Bombay:			
Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Due Date
1.	Multi Station Multi Axis Hybrid Layer Manufacturing (HLM) System (Retendered) PR No. 1000003633 (Rtx 6100000094)	01	06.03.2019
2.	Lab Scale Lock in Thermography PR No. 1000006667 (Rtx 6100000095)	01	07.03.2019
Intending Suppliers needs to be register themselves on the portal https://portal.iitb.ac.in/vrpl/index.jsp to get USER ID and PASSWORD Details at: www.iitb.ac.in OR www.iitb.ac.in/en/tenders For other inquiries, contact Joint Registrar (MM), Ph. 25768800, e-mail: drmm@iitb.ac.in / srm@iitb.ac.in Date: 14 th February, 2019			
JOINT REGISTRAR (MM)			
ओएनजीसी ONGC			
RAJAHMUNDRY ASSET, RAJAHMUNDRY (A.P.)			
Invitation of Global Expression of Interest (EOI) for Integrated Field Development Plan services for Nagayalanka Field.			
NELP Block KG-ONN-2003/1 (Nagayalanka field) is a JV between ONGC (51% PI) and M/S Vedanta Ltd. (VL) (49% PI). VL was the Operator in Exploration Phase and ONGC is the Operator during Development phase. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC), Rajahmundry Asset, invites Global Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested global Parties (Oil & Gas Consultants / Oil Field Service Providers / EPC companies), to express their interest for Pre-Qualification to participate in the preparation of Phase-II Integrated Field Development Plan (FDP) for the Nagayalanka field. Global parties having the required capability and possessing relevant experience and eligibility criteria may respond to this global EOI and should submit supporting documents in respect of eligibility criteria from 16-02-2019 10:00:00 hrs to 08-03-2019 23:00:00 hrs to DGM(R)-SSM, Sub Surface Team, G-C-13, ONGC Base Complex, Rajahmundry-533106.Ph.No.0883-2494110 / +91 9490168406 / +91 9490168244. For further details, please visit: https://tenders.ongc.co.in			

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: "Nigam Centre", 155 Lenin Sarani, Room No.108, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 013				
Statement of un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2018.				
(₹ In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 Un-Audited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2018 Un-Audited	corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year 31.12.2017 Un-Audited
1	Total income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.28)	(4.50)	(0.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.28)	4.50	(0.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.28)	(4.50)	(0.03)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax)P	(0.28)	(4.50)	(0.03)
6	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.01)	(0.15)	-
(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.15)	-	-
(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.15)	-	-
Note:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the third quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).				
For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited				
Sd/-				
Pankaj Kumar Kanodia				
(Managing Director)				
Place: Kolkata				
Date: February 12, 2019				

SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED						
Regd. Office & Works: Property No. D-100, Hosiery Complex, Phase - II, Noida, U.P. 201 305						
CIN : L17112UP1993PLC022479, Email: samtex.compliance@gmail.com , Website: samtexfashions.com						
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2018						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.18	Quarter ended 30.09.18	Nine Months ended 31.12.18	Nine months ended 31.12.17	Year Ended 31.03.18
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	64.08	51.52	243.26	2721.90	3089.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	9.18	(23.36)	(46.99)	(328.68)	(377.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	8.93	(23.36)	(46.75)	(336.09)	(372.05)
4	Equity Share Capital	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(1087.14)	(1087.14)	(1087.14)	(715.09)	(1087.14)
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ Rs. 2/- each current FY and Rs. 10/- each Prev. FY - Basic & Diluted)	0.01	(0.03)	(0.06)	(0.45)	(0.50)
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ Rs. 2/- each current FY and Rs. 10/- each Prev. FY - Basic & Diluted)	0.01	(0.03)	(0.06)	(0.45)	(0.50)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company's web site: www.samtexfashions.com						
For Samtex Fashions Limited						
Sd/-						
Atul Mittal						
Managing Director						
DIN 00223366						
Place : New Delhi						
Date : 13.02.2019						

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED				
Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman - 396 210 (Union Territory) Phone: (0260) 6614400; Fax : (0260) 2221578; Website: www.multibaseindia.com E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com CIN: L01122DD1991PLC02959				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018				
(₹ in lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,853.94	8,832.45	2,857.11	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	428.70	1,618.27	857.36	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	428.70	1,618.27	857.36	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	296.55	1,143.05	566.17	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	0.00*	0.00*	(0.57)	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	
Other Equity				
Earnings per equity share in ₹				
(i) Basic:	2.35	9.06	4.49	

Aster

We'll Treat You Well

Aster DM Healthcare Limited



CIN : L85110KL2008PLC021703

രജിസ്ട്രേഡ് ഓഫീസ്: IX/475L, ആസ്റ്റർ മെഡ്സിറ്റി, കുട്ടിസാഹിബ് റോഡ്,
സൗത്ത് ചിറ്റൂർ പി.ഒ., ചേരാനല്ലൂർ, കൊച്ചി 682027, കേരള, ഇന്ത്യ
T: 0484 6699228 E: investors@asterdmhealthcare.com

2018 ഡിസംബർ 31ന് അവസാനിച്ച പാദവർഷത്തിന്റെയും ഒൻപത് മാസത്തെയും ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യപ്പെടാത്ത സാമ്പത്തിക ഫലങ്ങളുടെ പ്രസ്താവന

(തുക കോടി രൂപയിൽ, പ്രതി ഓഹരി ഡാറ്റ ഒഴികെ)

ഇനങ്ങൾ	എകീകരിച്ചത്						വേർതിരിച്ചത്					
	ത്രൈമാസത്തിൽ			ഒൻപത് മാസത്തിൽ			ത്രൈമാസത്തിൽ			ഒൻപത് മാസത്തിൽ		
	31 ഡിസംബർ 2018	30 സെപ്റ്റംബർ 2018	31 ഡിസംബർ 2017	31 ഡിസംബർ 2018	31 ഡിസംബർ 2017	31 മാർച്ച് 2018	31 ഡിസംബർ 2018	30 സെപ്റ്റംബർ 2018	31 ഡിസംബർ 2017	31 ഡിസംബർ 2018	31 ഡിസംബർ 2017	31 മാർച്ച് 2018
	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്തത്	ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്തത്
ആകെ വരുമാനം	2,155.87	1,853.11	1,831.81	5,788.83	4,973.19	6,766.60	158.48	143.45	137.36	440.68	406.22	546.18
നികുതിയൊഴികെയുള്ള അറ്റാദായം	129.90	24.08	158.41	185.98	92.24	307.77	(2.81)	(10.61)	(22.50)	(26.05)	(63.67)	(87.19)
നികുതി കഴിഞ്ഞുള്ള അറ്റാദായം	113.20	13.92	159.17	147.47	76.47	281.69	(2.81)	(10.61)	(22.50)	(26.05)	(63.67)	(87.19)
ആകെ മൊത്തവരുമാനം / (നഷ്ടം)	51.73	99.51	134.74	251.05	62.96	292.08	(2.82)	(10.62)	(22.50)	(26.11)	(63.79)	(87.21)
ഇക്വിറ്റി ഓഹരി മുലധനം	505.23	505.23	467.07	505.23	467.07	505.23	505.23	505.23	467.07	505.23	467.07	505.23
ഇതര ഇക്വിറ്റി	-	-	-	-	-	2,326.87	-	-	-	-	-	2,420.75
പ്രതി ഓഹരി ആദായം (മുഖവില 10 രൂപ വീതം)	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്	വർഷത്തേയ്ക്ക് അല്ലാത്തത്
അടിസ്ഥാന പ്രതി ഓഹരി ആദായം	2.00	0.22	3.33	2.47	1.68	5.75	(0.06)	(0.21)	(0.48)	(0.52)	(1.37)	(1.87)
ലഘൂകരിച്ച പ്രതി ഓഹരി ആദായം	1.99	0.22	3.33	2.46	1.68	5.74	(0.06)	(0.21)	(0.48)	(0.52)	(1.37)	(1.87)

- 2018 ഡിസംബർ 31ന് അവസാനിക്കുന്ന സമയപരിധിയിലെ കമ്പനിയുടെ, ഓഡിറ്റ് ചെയ്യാത്ത, കൺസോളിഡേറ്റഡും സ്റ്റാൻഡലോണുമായ ധനകാര്യഫലങ്ങൾ, ബോർഡിന്റെ ഓഡിറ്റ് & റിസ്ക് മാനേജ്മെന്റ് കമ്മിറ്റി 2019 ഫെബ്രുവരി 12ന് അവലോകനം ചെയ്യുകയും 2019, ഫെബ്രുവരി 13 നു ചേർന്ന യോഗത്തിൽ ഡയറക്ടർ ബോർഡ് അത് അംഗീകരിക്കുകയും ചെയ്തു.
- സെബി (ലിസ്റ്റിംഗ്) റെഗുലേഷൻ ആൻഡ് ഡിസ്ക്ലോഷർ റിക്വയർമെന്റ്സ്) 2015 ന്റെ റെഗുലേഷൻ 33 അനുസരിച്ച്, സ്റ്റോക്ക് എക്സ്ചേഞ്ചുകളിൽ സമർപ്പിച്ച പാദവർഷിക സാമ്പത്തിക ഫലങ്ങളുടെ വിശദമായ പോർട്ടാലിൽ നിന്നെടുത്തിരിക്കുന്ന വിവരങ്ങളാണ് മുകളിൽ കൊടുത്തിരിക്കുന്നത്. പാദവർഷിക ധനകാര്യ പ്രസ്താവനയുടെ പൂർണ്ണരൂപം കമ്പനിയുടെ വെബ്സൈറ്റിലും (www.asterdmhealthcare.com/investors) സ്റ്റോക്ക് എക്സ്ചേഞ്ച് വെബ്സൈറ്റുകളിലും ലഭ്യമാക്കിയിട്ടുണ്ട്. (BSE <https://www.bseindia.com/> and NSE <https://www.nseindia.com/>)
- കമ്പനിയുടെ നിയമപ്രകാരമുള്ള ഓഡിറ്ററായ ബി എസ് ആർ ആൻഡ് അസോസിയേറ്റ്സ് ഈ പ്രസ്താവന പരിമിതമായ പരിശോധനയ്ക്കു വിധേയമാക്കിയിട്ടുണ്ട്. ഓഡിറ്ററുടെ റിപ്പോർട്ട് അൺക്വാളിഫൈഡ് ആണ്.

ആസ്റ്റർ ഡിഎം ഹെൽത്ത് കെയർ ലിമിറ്റഡിനു വേണ്ടി

ഒപ്പ്/-

ഡോ.ആസാദ് മുഹമ്മദ്

DIN: 00159403

ചെയർമാൻ & മാനേജിംഗ് ഡയറക്ടർ

സ്ഥലം: കൊച്ചി

തീയതി: ഫെബ്രുവരി 13, 2019